
Re: Win2K to Win2003

Source:
http://www.tech−archive.net/Archive/Windows/microsoft.public.windows.server.migration/2006−12/msg00013.html

From: v−xuwen@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx (Vincent Xu [MSFT])• 
Date: Thu, 30 Nov 2006 07:03:47 GMT• 

Hi ,

Glad to hear the problem was resolved.

Have a good day~

Best regards,

Vincent Xu
Microsoft Online Partner Support

======================================================
Get Secure! − www.microsoft.com/security
======================================================
When responding to posts, please "Reply to Group" via your newsreader so
that others
may learn and benefit from this issue.
======================================================
This posting is provided "AS IS" with no warranties,and confers no rights.
======================================================

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

Thread−Topic: Win2K to Win2003
thread−index: AccThCFtSNwEvS8CQbqm/q5HJdw1fw==
X−WBNR−Posting−Host: 195.229.115.14
From: =?Utf−8?B?S29tYW5kdXIgS2FubmFu?=
<kannan@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>
References:
<697FDB31−667F−40C9−BF36−DA9A114EDF7D@xxxxxxxxxxxxx>

<uMzYYnPCHHA.3524@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>
<40D2BA90−174C−489F−8621−1B19C146DC7A@xxxxxxxxxxxxx>
<WJb8cVHDHHA.4808@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>
<55E823C1−11B6−4AAB−AD30−B01DF0A267D1@xxxxxxxxxxxxx>
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<06B7F13F−FFFA−49A6−A804−EA63F7AAA506@xxxxxxxxxxxxx>
<ynD#xNhDHHA.3164@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>
<06C199E7−1653−4F22−B340−CB5D2399A84F@xxxxxxxxxxxxx>
<7Dr#ok2DHHA.3104@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>

Subject: Re: Win2K to Win2003
Date: Tue, 28 Nov 2006 23:01:02 −0800
Lines: 231
Message−ID:
<D033A8DF−0DA4−4506−8338−F96661D855F2@xxxxxxxxxxxxx>
MIME−Version: 1.0
Content−Type: text/plain;
charset="Utf−8"
Content−Transfer−Encoding: 7bit
X−Newsreader: Microsoft CDO for Windows 2000
Content−Class: urn:content−classes:message
Importance: normal
Priority: normal
X−MimeOLE: Produced By Microsoft MimeOLE V6.00.3790.2757
Newsgroups: microsoft.public.windows.server.migration
Path: TK2MSFTNGHUB02.phx.gbl
Xref: TK2MSFTNGHUB02.phx.gbl
microsoft.public.windows.server.migration:2
NNTP−Posting−Host: tk2msftsbfm01.phx.gbl 10.40.244.148
X−Tomcat−NG: microsoft.public.windows.server.migration

Thanks Vincent for your assistance. The problem is now resolved. A

support

engineer from Microsoft assisted by connecting to our server remotely and

did

fair amount of cleaning up.

I will close this case now.

Thank you

"Vincent Xu [MSFT]" wrote:

Hi,

Sorry for not helped. However, I think it is good choice to
open an
incident with MS.

Hope the problem being resolved soon.
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Have a good day!

Best regards,

Vincent Xu
Microsoft Online Partner Support

======================================================
Get Secure! − www.microsoft.com/security
======================================================
When responding to posts, please "Reply to Group" via your
newsreader

so

that others
may learn and benefit from this issue.
======================================================
This posting is provided "AS IS" with no warranties,and
confers no

rights.

======================================================

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

Thread−Topic: Win2K to
Win2003
thread−index:
AccONh9dDLSN8ihvQE2uCfPQY+nosg==
X−WBNR−Posting−Host:
195.229.115.14
From:
=?Utf−8?B?S29tYW5kdXIgS2FubmFu?=
<kannan@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>
References:
<697FDB31−667F−40C9−BF36−DA9A114EDF7D@xxxxxxxxxxxxx>

<uMzYYnPCHHA.3524@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>
<40D2BA90−174C−489F−8621−1B19C146DC7A@xxxxxxxxxxxxx>
<WJb8cVHDHHA.4808@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>
<55E823C1−11B6−4AAB−AD30−B01DF0A267D1@xxxxxxxxxxxxx>
<06B7F13F−FFFA−49A6−A804−EA63F7AAA506@xxxxxxxxxxxxx>
<ynD#xNhDHHA.3164@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>
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Subject: Re: Win2K to
Win2003
Date: Wed, 22 Nov 2006
05:00:02 −0800
Lines: 140
Message−ID:
<06C199E7−1653−4F22−B340−CB5D2399A84F@xxxxxxxxxxxxx>
MIME−Version: 1.0
Content−Type: text/plain;
charset="Utf−8"
Content−Transfer−Encoding:
7bit
X−Newsreader: Microsoft
CDO for Windows 2000
Content−Class:
urn:content−classes:message
Importance: normal
Priority: normal
X−MimeOLE: Produced By
Microsoft MimeOLE
V6.00.3790.1830
Newsgroups:
microsoft.public.windows.server.migration
Path:
TK2MSFTNGXA01.phx.gbl
Xref:
TK2MSFTNGXA01.phx.gbl

microsoft.public.windows.server.migration:25493

NNTP−Posting−Host:
TK2MSFTNGXA01.phx.gbl
10.40.2.250
X−Tomcat−NG:
microsoft.public.windows.server.migration

The current POA I have is
to rebuild the server afresh.
So far i have

managed

to export user information
(not complete information)
using ldifde.

However

this will just save me the
time of creating all the users
in the new
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server.

There is a process involved
in getting all the shares....a
long

winding

process.

I have now raised a support
ticket with Microsoft to
resolve the

issue −

I

hope this can be resolved
without rebuilding the
server as that means
disturbing so many users
and removing and joining
them back to a new

domain −

PLEASE HELP.

"Vincent Xu [MSFT]"
wrote:

Hi ,

I checked
the adprep
log and my
research as
below:

887435
"Adprep
was unable
to update"
or
"Windows
cannot
determine

the

Re: Win2K to Win2003
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local

sysvol
location"
error
message
when you
run
Adprep.exe
in Windows

2000

Server or in
Windows
Server 2003
http://support.microsoft.com/default.aspx?scid=kb;EN−US;887435

Check if
you have
the right
"Manage
auditing and
security
logs" for

the

administrators.
adprep
verifies
whether the
user
belongs to
enterprise−admin,
schema−admin
and local
domain
domain−admin
groups

while

running
forestprep.
For
domainprep
it makes
sure that the
user

Re: Win2K to Win2003
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belongs

to

local
domain
domain−admin
group.

Best
regards,

Vincent Xu
Microsoft
Online
Partner
Support

======================================================
Get Secure!
−
www.microsoft.com/security
======================================================
When
responding
to posts,
please
"Reply to
Group" via
your

newsreader

so

that others
may learn
and benefit
from this
issue.
======================================================
This posting
is provided
"AS IS"
with no
warranties,and
confers no
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rights.

======================================================

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

Thread−Topic:
Win2K
to
Win2003
thread−index:
AccNG+4uqHejIG+HQZ+mn/4nxQcSTQ==
X−WBNR−Posting−Host:
213.42.21.80
From:
=?Utf−8?B?S29tYW5kdXIgS2FubmFu?=
<kannan@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>
References:
<697FDB31−667F−40C9−BF36−DA9A114EDF7D@xxxxxxxxxxxxx>

<uMzYYnPCHHA.3524@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>
<40D2BA90−174C−489F−8621−1B19C146DC7A@xxxxxxxxxxxxx>
<WJb8cVHDHHA.4808@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>
<55E823C1−11B6−4AAB−AD30−B01DF0A267D1@xxxxxxxxxxxxx>

Subject:
Re:
Win2K
to
Win2003
Date:
Mon,
20
Nov
2006
19:20:01
−0800
Lines:
50
Message−ID:
<06B7F13F−FFFA−49A6−A804−EA63F7AAA506@xxxxxxxxxxxxx>
MIME−Version:
1.0
Content−Type:
text/plain;
charset="Utf−8"
Content−Transfer−Encoding:
7bit
X−Newsreader:
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Microsoft
CDO
for
Windows
2000
Content−Class:
urn:content−classes:message
Importance:
normal
Priority:
normal
X−MimeOLE:
Produced
By
Microsoft
MimeOLE
V6.00.3790.1830
Newsgroups:
microsoft.public.windows.server.migration
Path:
TK2MSFTNGXA01.phx.gbl
Xref:
TK2MSFTNGXA01.phx.gbl

microsoft.public.windows.server.migration:25489

NNTP−Posting−Host:
TK2MSFTNGXA01.phx.gbl
10.40.2.250
X−Tomcat−NG:
microsoft.public.windows.server.migration

Further
to
my
message
of
yesterday,
I
was
unsuccessful
in

restoring

backup of

2000
into
2003
as

Re: Win2K to Win2003
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it
complains
of
compatability
issues.
I
am

back to

square−one
now.

Please
assist.

"Komandur
Kannan"
wrote:

Hello
Vincent,

My
replies
below

"Vincent
Xu
[MSFT]"
wrote:

1.
In
the
output,
I
found
something
related
to
infrastructure

master

. Does

this
role

Re: Win2K to Win2003
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exists
in
current
domain?

Yes.
All
5
roles
have
been
seized
to
this
server.

2.
Check
the
event
log
to
see
if
there
are
any
error.
Refer

to

following

article:

883271
Event
ID
1053
and
1058
appear
in
the
Application
log

after

Re: Win2K to Win2003
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you

upgrade
to
Windows
2000
Server
or
Windows
Server
2003
with

Active

Directory

http://support.microsoft.com/default.aspx?scid=kb;EN−US;883271

I
wonder,
what
is
the
language
version
of
the
DCs?

It
is
English.
We
do
not
have
any
special
characters
−
The

adprep

log i

pasted
earlier,
does
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Re: Win2K to Win2003 12

http://support.microsoft.com/default.aspx?scid=kb;EN-US;883271


not
seem
to
have
any
entry
which
makes
us

suspect

of

this.

3.
Please
paste
the
adprep
log
as
described
in
the
output.

I
have
already
pasted
this
earlier
−
Do
you
want
me
to
paste
it

again?

Further,
at
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the
moment,
I
have
created
a
new
win2003
server

from

the

scratch

and
planning
to
backup
the
Active
Directory
Data
from
2000
and

restore

it in

2003.
What
should
be
the
precautions
for
this
method?

I
still
have
my
DC
available
for
upgrade
also
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if
we
are
able
to

resolve

the

original
adprep
issue.

Please
assist.

Thank
you
Kannan

.
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